

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

C.O. 4205 of 2024

Smt. Anasmita Mukherjee nee Banerjee

Vs.

Sri Ranendra Narayan Mukherjee

Mr. Amiya Kumar Dutta

Mr. Swaduh Priya Ghosh For the Petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed supplementary affidavit in terms of the liberty granted vide order dated 14th February, 2025.

Let it be taken on record.

However, learned counsel submits that service upon the opposite party could not be completed and requests that the matter may be taken up on 29th April, 2025.

List this matter on 29th April, 2025.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)

S.D.

