

29.04.2025

Court No.652
Sl. No.9
Mujahid

CO 4205 of 2024

**Smt. Anasmita Mukherjee nee Banerjee
Vs.
Sri Ranendra Narayan Mukherjee**

Mr. Debasish Roy, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Amiya Kumar Dutta,
Mr. Swadesh Priya Ghosh

...for the petitioner

Learned counsel for the petitioner has placed the record of affidavit of service that is taken record.

The opposite party is seeking to an adjournment on the ground that the opposite party has met with an accident.

Let the matter appear in the combined monthly list of June, 2025.

In the meanwhile, the interim order granted on 14th February, 2025, is extended till 31st July, 2025 until further order, whichever is earlier.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)