

08.07.2025
Court No.25
Sl. No.71
Mujahid

CO 4205 of 2024

**Smt. Anasmita Mukherjee nee Banerjee
Vs.
Sri Ranendra Narayan Mukherjee**

Mr. Rajdeep Bhattacharya,
Mr. Himadri Ghosh

...for the opposite party

- 1.** Learned counsel for the opposite party seeks two weeks time to file the affidavit-in-opposition. Let the affidavit-in-opposition be filed within two weeks with copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner. Petitioner may also file affidavit-in-reply within one week thereafter.
- 2.** Let the matter appear in the combined monthly list of August, 2025.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)