

28.
(DL)

29.07.2025
Ct. No. 25
(ARPAN)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

Civil Revisional Jurisdiction
(Appellate Side)

C.O. 4205 OF 2024

With

CAN 1 of 2025

Smt. Anasmita Mukherjee nee Banerjee

Vs.

Sri Ranendra Narayan Mukherjee

Mr. Rajdeep Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Himadree Ghosh, Adv.

...for the Petitioner

Mr. Amiya Kumar Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Swadesh Priya Ghosh, Adv.

...for the Opposite Party

1. Opposite party has filed affidavit-in-opposition, which was affirmed on 10th July, 2025. Let it be taken on record. Copy of the affidavit-in-opposition has already been supplied to the learned counsel representing the petitioner.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for extension of interim order.
3. The interim order is extended till 31st August, 2025 or till further orders, whichever is earlier.
4. Let the matter be listed for final hearing in the Combined Monthly List of August, 2025.
5. CAN 1 of 2025 stands disposed of.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)