

C.O. 4205 OF 2024

29.08.2025

Sl no. 10

Ct no. 25

P.M.

Smt. Anusmita Mukherjee nee Banerjee

- Vs -

Sri Ranendra Narayan Mukherjee.

Mr. Amiya Kumar Dutta,
Mr. Swadesh Priya Ghosh,
Mr. Soumen Dutta

... for the petitioner

Mr. Rajdeep Bhattacharya,
Mr. Himadree Ghosh

... for opposite party

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that any reply could not be filed due to the health condition of the petitioner.
2. Let the matter be listed on 18th November, 2025 at 2.30 p.m.
3. Interim order is extended till 30th November, 2025 or until further order whichever is earlier.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)