

18.11.2025
Ct. No. 30
S.L. No. 56
SM

CO 4205 of 2024
Smt. Anasmita Mukherjee Nee Banerjee
Versus
Sri Rajendra Narayan Mukherjee

Mr. Debasis Ray
Mr. Amiya Kumar Dutta
Mr. Swadesh Priya Ghosh
.....for the petitioner

Mr. Rajdeep Bhattacharya
.....for the O.P.

On hearing the learned counsels for the parties, as the petitioner prays for an accommodation, let the matter be listed on 9th December, 2025.

Interim order be extended till 15th December, 2025 or until further order whichever is earlier.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]