

6
15.12.2025
sb
Ct.3.

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

C.O. 4205 of 2024

Smt. Anasmita Mukherjee
Versus
Ranendra Narayan Mukherjee

Mr. Amiya Kumar Dutta
Mr. Swadesh Priya Ghosh
... For petitioner.

Mr. Rajdeep Bhattacharya
... For the opposite party.

1. List this matter under the heading "For Orders" on 17th December, 2025 marked 12.45 P.M. Interim order is extended till the next date.
2. Affidavit-in-reply filed in Court today on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)