

6
19.12.2025
sb
Ct.3.

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

C.O. 4205 of 2024

Smt. Anasmita Mukherjee nee Banerjee
Versus
Ranendra Narayan Mukherjee

Mr. Debasis Roy,
Mr. Amiya Kumar Dutta
Mr. Swadesh Priya Ghosh
... For petitioner.

Mr. Rajdeep Bhattacharya
... For the opposite party.

1. Pursuant to the order dated 17th December, 2025, it is jointly submitted by the learned advocates for the parties that the mother was able to get visitation of the minor child.
2. Noting that the matter pertains to matrimonial dispute and also considering the fact that mediation cannot be ruled out for the purpose of arriving at a settlement, I am of the view that the matter should be referred to the mediation. The parties are also not averse to the same.
3. Accordingly, let the records of this case be transmitted to the Member Secretary, Mediation and Conciliation Committee, High Court at Calcutta. It is expected that the steps would be taken by the Member Secretary for appointing a mediator on priority basis.

C.O. 4205 of 2024

4. The interim order passed earlier shall continue till the end of April, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

5. The parties are free to continue with the process of visitation as has been started by them.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)