

28.04.2026
Ct. No. 30
S.L. No. 34
SM

CO 4205 of 2024
Smt. Anasmita Mukherjee Nee Banerjee
Versus
Sri Ranendra Narayan Mukherjee

Mr. Amiya Kumar Dutta
Mr. Swadesh Priya Ghosh
Mr. Saumen Datta

.....for the petitioner

- 1.** Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that as directed by Co-ordinate Bench, Mediation is under process and the same shall be concluded shortly and in the interregnum, the petitioner prays for extension of the interim order.
- 2.** Considering that the matter is before the learned Mediator, the interim order be extended till 2nd July, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.
- 3.** Matter be listed in the **Monthly list of July, 2026.**

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]