

01.07.2026
Item no. 29
Court no. 30
g.b.
266012

CO 4205 of 2024

**Smt. Anasmita Mukherjee nee Banerjee
Vs.
Sri Ranendra Narayan Mukherjee**

Mr. Amiya Kumar Dutta
Mr. Swadesh Priya Ghosh
..... For the Petitioner

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the next date before the learned Mediator has been fixed on 3rd July, 2026 at 5:15 p.m.
2. Accordingly, the matter be listed on 5th of August, 2026.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)