

07.07.2026
Item no. 23
Court no. 30
g.b.
266012

CO 4205 of 2024

**Smt. Anasmita Mukherjee nee Banerjee
Vs.
Sri Ranendra Narayan Mukherjee**

Mr. Amiya Kumar Dutta
Mr. Swadesh Priya Ghosh
..... For the Petitioner

1. On hearing the learned counsel for the petitioner it appears that the next date before the Learned Mediator is fixed on 17th of July, 2026.
2. Copy of the order sheet has been placed before this Court.
3. Accordingly, the matter be listed in the monthly list of August, 2026 and the interim order in the present case be extended till 28th of August, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)